EET

U.S. PTO 11/904491 09/27/2007

10345194	41
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	.ea document.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Patrick D. McCusker, Joel M. Wichgers, Richard D. Jinkins, Richard	Name: Rockwell Collins, Inc.
M. Rademaker and Daniel L. Woodell	Street Address: 400 Collins Rd. NE
07CR493/KE	City: Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 52498
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Oity. Coddi Napids Calc. IA 2.ip. 02400
[] Yes [xx] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
•	
[xx] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) and address(es)
Execution Date: September 26, 2007	attached? [] Yes [xx] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 26, 2007	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [xx] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Name: Kyle Eppele	
Internal Address: Patent Department 124-323 Street Address: 400 Collins Rd. NE	
City: Cedar Rapids State: IA 52498	
A JANA T NEW AND A DATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [] Enclosed
10/2007 DBYRNE 00000217 181722 11904491	[xx] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
C:8021 40.00 DA	Deposit Account Number: 18-1722 (Attach duplicate copy if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	
Kyle Eppele Reg. #34,155	September 26, 2007
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Table and a second seco	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [1]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENTS P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT COVERSHEET

SUBMITTED WITHOUT

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

PATENT REEL: 019966 FRAME: 0211 Docket No. 07CR493/KE Assignment Page 2

Executed at Cedar Rapids, County of Linn and State of Iowa, this 26th day of September, 2007.

Joel M. Wichgers

Inventor

State of <u>IOWA</u>) County of <u>LINN</u>)

On this **26th** day of **September, 2007** before me personally appeared **Joel M. Wichgers**, to me known to be the person whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

SHEILA KAE MATHEWS
SCALDOMMISSION Number 155044
MX COMMISSION EXPIRES

Sheila Kae Mathews

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

2/15/08

My Commission No.: 155044

PATENT

Docket No. 07CR493/KE Assignment Page 3

Executed at Cedar Rapids, County of Linn and State of Iowa, this 26th day of September, 2007.

State of County of

IOWA) LINN)

On this 26th day of September, 2007 before me personally appeared Richard D. Jinkins, to me known to be the person whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Commission Number 155044 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Sheila Kae Mathews

My Commission Expires:

2/15/08

My Commission No.: 155044

PATENT

Docket No. 07CR493/KE Assignment Page 4

Executed at Cedar Rapids, County of Linn and State of Iowa, this 26th day of September,

2007.

Richard M. Rademaker

Inventor

State of <u>IOWA</u>) County of <u>LINN</u>)

On this 26th day of **September, 2007** before me personally appeared **Richard M. Rademaker**, to me known to be the person whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,

and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

(Seal)

SHEILA KAE MATHEWS
Commission Number 155044
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Sheila Kae Mathews

Motary Public

My Commission Expires:

2/15/08

My Commission No.: 155044

PATENT

Docket No. 07CR493/KE ' Assignment Page 5

Executed at Cedar Rapids, County of Linn and State of Iowa, this 26th day of September, 2007.

State of IOWA) County of LINN)

On this 26th day of September, 2007 before me personally appeared Daniel L. Woodell, to me known to be the person whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.



%heila Kae Mathews

Motary-Public

My Commission Expires:

2/15/08

My Commission No.: 155044

PATENT

REEL: 019966 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 09/27/2007